T™-6111
STATEWIDE
PROJ.CATEGORY
PUBLIC TRANS

T™-6112
STATEWIDE
PROJ.CATEGORY
PUBLIC TRANS

T™M-6113
STATEWIDE
PROJ.CATEGORY
PUBLIC TRANS

- STATEWIDE PROJECT

- STATEWIDE PROJECT

- STATEWIDE PROJECT

REVISIONS TO THE 2026-2035 STIP
HIGHWAY PROGRAM
Amendment #26-2

STATEWIDE PROJECT

STIP ADDITIONS

NCDOT. STATEWIDE. NCDOT-IMD STATE
ADMINISTRATION - FUNDS TO SUPPORT THE
INTEGRATED MOBILITY DIVISION WITH PROVIDING
SUBRECIPIENT MONITORIING AND OVERSIGHT AND
PROVIDE TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE IN THE
DEVELOPMENT OF PROJECTS AND PLANS FOR
ELDERLY AND DISABLED.

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE INTEGRATED
MOBILITY DIVISION.

ADMINISTRATIVE

NCDOT. 5311 ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDS FOR FTA
GRANTS.

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE INTEGRATED
MOBILITY DIVISION.

ADMINISTRATIVE

NCDOT. RTAP STATEWIDE FUNDS FOR FTA GRANTS.

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE INTEGRATED
MOBILITY DIVISION.

ADMINISTRATIVE

FY 2026 -

FY 2026 -
FY 2026 -
FY 2026 -

FY 2026 -
FY 2026 -

$900,000
$900,000

$19,000,000
$7,000,000
$7,000,000
$33,000,000

$800,000

$400,000

$1,200,000

(5310)



* HS-2003A

NEW HANOVER
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

* HS-2603A

NEW HANOVER
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

* HS-2603B

NEW HANOVER
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

* HS-2603C

NEW HANOVER
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

- WILMINGTON URBAN AREA

- WILMINGTON URBAN AREA

- WILMINGTON URBAN AREA

- WILMINGTON URBAN AREA

REVISIONS TO THE 2026-2035 STIP
HIGHWAY PROGRAM
Amendment #26-2

WILMINGTON URBAN AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

STIP ADDITIONS

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONIN WILMINGTON. INSTALL SIGNAL HEADS.

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN, DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 25 TO FY
26. THIS ACTION ADDS THE PROJECT TO THE
FEDERALLY APPROVED STIP.

US 421 (CAROLINA BEACH ROAD), ECHO FARMS
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONBOULEVARD / GEORGE ANDERSON DRIVE. UPGRADE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS
AND OTHER PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.

ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

US 17 BUSINESS (MARKET STREET), COVIL AVENUE /
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONMONTGOMERY AVENUE. INSTALL CROSSWALKS AND
PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS.

ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

US 117/NC 132 (COLLEGE ROAD), SR 1272 (NEW
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONCENTRE DRIVE). UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND
INSTALL CROSSWALKS AND PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS
ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

SR 1217 (17TH STREET), DOCK STREET INTERSECTION CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2026 -
FY 2026 -

FY 2027 -
FY 2027 -

FY 2027 -
FY 2027 -

FY 2027 -
FY 2027 -

$75,000
$8,000
$83,000

$227,000
$25,000
$252,000

$170,000
$19,000
$189,000

$39,000
$4,000
$43,000

(HSIP)
(T(M))

(HSIP)
(T(M))

(HSIP)
(T(M))

(HSIP)
(T(M))



* HS-2603D

NEW HANOVER
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

TC-0050

NEW HANOVER
PROJ.CATEGORY
PUBLIC TRANS

REVISIONS TO THE 2026-2035 STIP
HIGHWAY PROGRAM
Amendment #26-2

WILMINGTON URBAN AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

STIP ADDITIONS

- WILMINGTON URBAN AREA SR 1209 (INDEPENDENCE BOULEVARD), SR 1411 CONSTRUCTION

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION(WRIGHTSVILLE AVENUE). UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL
AND INSTALL CROSSWALKS AND PEDESTRIAN
SIGNALS
ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

- WILMINGTON URBAN AREA WAVE TRANSIT, SYSTEMWIDE PURCHASE OF CNG CAPITAL

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONBUSES THAT WILL REPLACE BUSES PAST THEIR
USEFUL LIFE.

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE INTEGRATED
MOBILITY DIVISION.

FY 2027 -
FY 2027 -

FY 2026 -
FY 2026 -

$248,000
$27,000
$275,000

$180,000
$1,020,000
$1,200,000

(HSIP)
(T(M))

(5339)
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